
Orcutt Presbyterian Church
993 Patterson Rd.
Every Friday, 2-4pm 

Elks Lodge
1309 N. Bradley Rd.
Last Thursday of the month, 9am

Allan Hancock College
800 S. College Dr.
1st & 3rd Saturday from 8-10:30am 

Boys & Girls Club 
901 N Railroad Ave., Santa Maria
2nd Saturday, 8:30-10:30am

Evans Park 
200 W. Williams St.
Call for distribution date
805-925-4393 x3104

Coast Valley Worship Center
2548 S. Broadway
Every Tuesday, 10-11am

Salvation Army
200 W. Cook Ave.
Every Monday, Wednesday and
Friday, 9-4pm

Oasis Orcutt Senior Center
420 Soares Ave. 
3rd Thursday, 9-10:30am

St. Peter's Episcopal Church
402 S. Lincoln St.
Thursdays, 9:30-11am

Residences of Depot St.
201 W Depot St.
3rd Wednesday, 3pm 

Santa Maria Fairpark
937 S Thornburg
3rd Wednesday, 8-11am 

Veterans Clinic
1550 E Main St
4th Wednesday, 3-4:30pm 

Red Oaks Baptist Church
3600 Pinewood Dr
4th Monday, 3-5pm 

Rescue Mission
Foursquare Church parking lot
709 N. Curryer St.
Every Thursday, 4:30-5pm 

American GI Forum
117 W Bunny Ave.
2nd Tuesday from 1-4pm

SANTA MARIA

UPDATED 

FEBRUARY 6, 2024
Foodbank of Santa Barbara County will distribute free groceries and fresh produce at the
following locations. No documentation/registration required. Everyone is welcome. Measures
have been taken to ensure the safety and cleanliness of each site. 

FOOD DISTRIBUTIONS

NIPOMO
Nipomo Food Basket 
197 W. Tefft St.
Every Monday, Tuesday and
Thursday, 10-1pm

GUADALUPE

Guadalupe Senior Center
4545 10th St. 
First Thursday, 11:30-2pm

Family Service Center
230 Cesar E. Chavez
Last Thursday of the month, 12pm

Beatitude House
267 Campodonico Ave.
Every Tuesday, 10-11:30am

FRESH PRODUCE AND HEALTHY GROCERIES

FoodbankSBC.org

GOLETA/ISLA VISTA

Good Shepherd Pantry
380 N. Fairview Ave.
1st Saturday, 9-10am

L.E.A.P. 
I.V. Elementary School
6875 El Colegio Rd.
3rd Thursday, 11:30-5:30pm
By Appointment ONLY
Contact Ana Maya, 805-869-3303

Sandpiper Apartments
375 Ellwood Beach Dr.
1st Thursday, 9am

Goleta Valley Community Center
5679 Hollister Ave.
2nd Saturday, 8:30-10:30am

NEW CUYAMA
Cuyama Family Resource Center
4689 Highway 166
3rd Friday, 11am

Bethania Lutheran Church
603 Atterdag Rd. 
Every Tuesday, 5:15-6:45pm

SOLVANG/SANTA YNEZ

People Helping People
1760 Mission Drive
Every other Thursday, 12-4pm
Call 805-686-0295 for more info

LOS ALAMOS
People Helping People
260 Gonzalez Dr
Every other Thursday, 10-11am
Call 805-686-0295 for more info

Veterans Pantry
164 W Hwy 246
Monday - Friday 8-5pm

BUELLTON
Santa Ynez Valley Community
Outreach 
(formerly Buellton Senior Center) 
164 W Hwy 246 (Behind post office)
Daily, 24/7

Catholic Charities
329 N. 2nd St.
Monday-Friday, 10-11:45am
12:30p-2pm

Santa Rita Village
926 W. Apricot Ave
4th Wednesday, 10-11:30am

Mission Hills Shopping Center
1450 Burton Mesa Blvd
1st Monday, 3-5pm
(If holiday interferes, this will 
move to the following month)

LOMPOC

Trinity Church of the Nazarene
500 E North Ave, Lompoc
2nd Monday, 3-5pm 

Lompoc High School
515 W. College Ave.
Last Saturday of the month, 
8-11a
(If holiday interferes, this will 
move to the prior Saturday) 

PREPARED
MEALS
SANTA MARIA

Salvation Army
200 W. Cook Ave.
Monday-Thursday, 
11-12pm

BUELLTON
Santa Ynez Valley
Community Outreach 
(formerly Buellton Senior
Center) 
164 W Hwy 246 (Behind post
office)
Call for information: 
(805) 688-4571 

SANTA BARBARA
Santa Barbara Rescue
Mission
535 E Yananoli St.
Daily (except Wednesday),
6-6:30am & 6-6:30pm
Wednesday, 8:15-10am

LOMPOC

Micah Mission
500 E North Ave.
Every Saturday, 1-2:30pm
138 North B St.
Sunday, 5-6:30pm

Lompoc Foursquare Church
125 North C St.
Every Monday, 4pm

St. Timothy's Church
403 North J St.
Every Tuesday, 4-5:45pm

Half Century Club
341 North N St.
Every Thursday, 5-5:45pm
La Purisma Catholic Church
333 South I St.
Every Friday, 4-4:45pm

Coast Valley 
Worship Center
Salvation Army Parking Lot
200 W. Cook Ave.
Every Thursday, 10-11:30am
Showers and hot food:
805-739-1512

- Drive-thru- Membership
Barcode Used

Carpinteria Children's Project
5201 8th St.
2nd Wednesday, 3-5:30pm

CARPINTERIA

El Camino School
5020 San Simeon Dr
4th Thursday, 4-6pm

Franklin Community Center
1136 E. Montecito St.
3rd Tuesday, 1:30pm
Every Thursday, 1pm

Franklin Elementary School
1111 E Mason St., Santa Barbara
3rd Saturday, 8:30-10:30am

Grace Food Pantry
3869 State St. 
1st, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Saturday, 9am

Harding Elementary Auditorum
1625 Robbins St
4th Tuesday, 2:30-5pm
Call (805) 967-5741

Iglesia Bautista
736 W. Islay St
3rd Thursday, 2pm

New Life Church 
50 E. Alamar Ave.
3rd Tuesday, 1-2:30pm

McKinley Elementary School
350 Loma Alta Dr
2nd Tuesday 2:30-4:30pm

Positano Apartments
11 Camino De Vida
3rd Monday, 3:30pm

Presidio Springs
721 Laguna St.
3rd Wednesday, 2-5pm

Salvation Army
4849 Hollister Ave.
Tuesdays, Thursdays, 9-12pm
Wednesdays, 1-4pm

Unity Shoppe
110 W. Sola St.
Monday–Friday, 10-5pm 

Westside Community Center
423 W. Victoria St.
Every Monday, 1pm

Catholic Charities
609 E. Haley St. 
Monday-Friday, 9-4:30pm

St. Patrick’s Church
501 Fair Oaks Ave. 
Tuesday-Thursday, 4-5pm

SAN LUIS OBISPO

SANTA BARBARA

Children’s Park (Lower Westside)
520 Wentworth Ave.
1st Tuesday, 1pm
2nd Tuesday, 1pm

La Cumbre Jr. HIgh School
2255 Modoc Rd.
3rd Thursday 2:30-430pm

Reality Church
Location is at Girls Inc.
5315 Foothill Rd.
Last Thursday of the month,
4-5:30pm



Elks Lodge
1309 N. Bradley Rd.
último jueves del mes, 9am

Coast Valley Worship Center
2548 S. Broadway
cada martes, 10-11am

Salvation Army
200 W. Cook Ave.
cada lunes, miércoles y viernes, 9-4pm

St. Peter's Episcopal Church
402 S. Lincoln St.
cada jueves, 9:30-11am
Veterans Clinic
1550 E Main St
4to miércoles, 3-4:30pm 

Rescue Mission
Foursquare Church parking lot
709 N. Curryer St.
cada jueves, 4:30-5pm 

American GI Forum
117 W Bunny Ave.
2do martes, 1-4pm

SANTA MARIA
Allan Hancock College
800 S. College Dr.
1er & 3er sábado, 8-10:30am

ACTUALIZADO 

6 DE FEBRERO 2024

NIPOMO
Nipomo Food Basket 
197 W. Tefft St.
cada lunes, martes y jueves, 10-1pm

GUADALUPE

Guadalupe Senior Center
4545 10th St. 
primer jueves, 11:30-2pm

Family Service Center
230 Cesar E. Chavez
El último jueves de cada mes, 12pm

Beatitude House
267 Campodonico Ave.
cada martes, 10-11:30am

FoodbankSBC.org

NEW CUYAMA
Cuyama Family Resource Center
4689 Highway 166
3er viernes, 11am

SOLVANG/SANTA YNEZ

LOS ALAMOS

BUELLTON
Santa Ynez Valley Community
Outreach 
(antes Buellton Senior Center) 
164 W Hwy 246 (detrás de la oficina
de correos)
diario 24/7

Catholic Charities
329 N. 2nd St.
lunes-viernes, 10-11:45am
12:30-2pm

LOMPOC

Veterans Pantry
164 W Hwy 246
lunes - viernes 8-5pm

El Camino School
5020 San Simeon Dr
4to jueves, 4-6pm

Carpinteria Children's Project
5201 8th St.
2do miercoles, 3:30-5:30pm

CARPINTERIA
Good Shepherd Pantry
380 N. Fairview Ave.
1er sábado, 9-10am
L.E.A.P 
I.V. Elementary School
6875 El Colegio Rd.
3er jueves, 3:30-6:30pm
SOLO por cita, contáctese
Ana Maya, 805-869-3303

GOLETA/ISLA VISTA

Sandpiper Apartments
375 Ellwood Beach Dr.
1er jueves, 9am

Goleta Valley Community Center
5679 Hollister Ave.
2do sabado, 8:30-10:30am

Franklin Elementary School
1111 E Mason St., Santa Barbara
3er sábado, 8:30-10:30am

Grace Food Pantry
3869 State St. 
1er, 2do, 3er & 4to sábado, 9am

Iglesia Bautista
736 W. Islay St
3er Jueves, 2pm

New Life Church 
50 E. Alamar Ave.
3er Martes, 1-2:30pm

Positano Apartments
11 Camino De Vida
3er Lunes, 3:30pm

Salvation Army
4849 Hollister Ave.
martes, jueves, 9-12pm
miercoles, 1-4pm

SANTA MARIA

Salvation Army
200 W. Cook Ave.
lunes - jueves, 11am-12pm

BUELLTON
Santa Ynez Valley
Community Outreach 
(antes Buellton Senior
Center) 
164 W Hwy 246 (detrás de la
oficina de correos)
Llame para información:
(805) 688-4571 

SANTA BARBARA
Santa Barbara Rescue
Mission
535 E Yananoli St.
diario (no miercoles), 
6-6:30am, 6-6:30pm
miercoles, 8:15-10am 

LOMPOC

Micah Mission
500 E North Ave.
cada sábado, 1-2:30pm
138 North B St.
cada domingo, 5-6:30pm

Lompoc Foursquare Church
125 North C St.
cada lunes, 4pm

St. Timothy's Church
403 North J St.
cada martes, 4-5:45pm

Half Century Club
341 North N St.
cada jueves, 5-5:45p,
La Purisma Catholic Church
333 South I St.
cada viernes, 4-4:45pm

Coast Valley 
Worship Center
Salvation Army Parking Lot
200 W. Cook Ave.
cada jueves, 10-11:30am
Se sirven duchas y 
comida calientes 805-739-1512

El Banco de Comida del Condado de Santa Barbara distribuirá comestibles saludables 
y productos frescos gratuitos a la communidad en los siguientes sitios. No se requiere
documentos ni cita previa para asistir los sitios. Todos son bienvenidos. Se han tomado
medidas para garantizar la seguridad y limpieza de cada sitio. 

DISTRIBUCIONES DE ALIMENTOS

PRODUCTOS FRESCOS Y COMESTIBLES SALUDABLES

COMIDAS
PREPARADAS

- Servicio
por auto

- Se utiliza
tarjeta de
membresia

Boys & Girls Club 
901 N Railroad Ave., Santa Maria
2do sábado, 8:30-10:30am

Evans Park 
200 W. Williams St.
Llamar para dia de distribucion
805-925-4393 x3104
Santa Maria Fairpark
937 S Thornburg
3er miércoles, 8-11:00am 

Oasis Orcutt Senior Center
420 Soares Ave. 
3er jueves, 9-10:30am

Orcutt Presbyterian Church
993 Patterson Rd.
cada viernes, 2-4pm 
Red Oaks Baptist Church
3600 Pinewood Dr
4to lunes, 3-5pm 
Residences of Depot St.
201 W Depot St.
3er miércoles, 3pm 

Lompoc High School
515 W. College Ave.
El último sábado de cada mes*,
8-11am
*Si el día festivo interfiere, esto se
moverá al sábado anterior.

Mission Hills Shopping Center
1450 Burton Mesa Blvd
1er lunes, 3-5pm
*Si el día festivo interfiere, esto
se moverá al siguente mes.

Santa Rita Village
926 W. Apricot Ave
4to miércoles, 10-11:30am

Trinity Church of the Nazarene
500 E North Ave, Lompoc
2do lunes, 3-5pm 

Franklin Community Center
1136 E. Montecito St.
3er martes, 1:30pm
cada jueves, 1pm

Harding Elementary Auditorium
1625 Robbins St
4to Martes, 2:30-5pm
Call (805) 967-5741

McKinley Elementary School
350 Loma Alta Dr
2do Martes, 2:30-4:30pm

Presidio Springs
721 Laguna St.
3er Miercoles, 2-5pm

Unity Shoppe
110 W. Sola St.
lunes–viernes, 10-5pm 

Westside Community Center
423 W. Victoria St.
cada lunes, 1pm

People Helping People
260 Gonzalez Dr
cada otro jueves, 10-11am
Llame 805-686-0295 para mas
informacion

Bethania Lutheran Church
603 Atterdag Rd. 
cada martes, 5:15-6:45pm

People Helping People
1760 Mission Drive
cada otro jueves, 12-4pm
Llame 805-686-0295 para mas
informacion

Catholic Charities
609 E. Haley St. 
lunes-viernes, 9-4:30pm

St. Patrick’s Church
501 Fair Oaks Ave. 
martes-jueves, 4-5pm

SAN LUIS OBISPO

SANTA BARBARA

Children’s Park (Lower Westside)
520 Wentworth Ave.
1er martes, 1pm
2do martes, 1pm

La Cumbre Jr. High School
2255 Modoc Rd.
3er jueves, 2:30-4:30pm

Reality Church
Localizado en Girls Inc.
5315 Foothill Rd.
El último jueves de cada mes,
4-5:30pm


